PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Media Technology Source, Inc	06/01/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Media Technology Source, LLC	
Street Address:	7080 Hollywood Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D385464
Patent Number:	4795211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nwestman@wck.com Correspondent Name: Nickolas E. Westman Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: **Suite 1400**

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEW PERSONAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nickolas E. westman

Total Attachments: 2

REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0909

PATENT 500090983

source=_0405074328_001#page1.tif source=_0405074328_001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0910

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MEDIA TECHNOLOGY SOURCE, LLC, A Delaware Limited Liability Company

AND

MEDIA TECHNOLOGY SOURCE, INC., A Minnesota Corporation

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-209 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

Media Technology Source, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: the name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

STATE OF INCORPORATION OR FORMATION

NAME

Media Technology Source, LLC

Delaware

Media Technology Source, Inc.

Minnesota

SECOND: an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: Source, LLC. the name of the surviving entity of the merger is Media Technology

FOURTH: the effective date of the merger shall be the date on which this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

FIFTH: the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving entity, the address of which is 7080 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 1100, Hollywood, California 90028.

PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0911 SIXTH: a copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder, as the case may be, of any constituent entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 1^{st} day of 1^{st} . 2000.

MEDIA TECHNOLOGY SOURCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: SounDelux Entertainment Group of Delaware, Inc., its Sole Member

By: Inffey S. Edell

Ita- Precident

CC261333.1 04246101575 05/30/2000 jj

> PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 04/05/2006